



January 23, 2026

The Listing Department
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai 400 001

BSE Scrip Code Equity: 505537

The Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051

NSE Symbol: ZEEL EQ

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Submission of Newspaper advertisement under Regulation 30 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 47(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copies of newspaper advertisement published today i.e. Friday, January 23, 2026, in Business Standard and Navshakti with respect to Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025.

The above is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Zee Entertainment Enterprises Limited

Ashish Agarwal
Company Secretary
FCS6669

Encl: As above

CAMS Computer Age Management Services Limited www.camsonline.com Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter & Nine months period ended 31st December 2025 (Rupees in lakhs except EPS and unless otherwise stated)									
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months period ended			Year ended	
		31 Dec 2025	30 Sep 2025	31 Dec 2024	31 Dec 2025	31 Dec 2024	31 Mar 2025	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	30,013.85	37,673.79	38,074.26	115,102.81	106,631.75	142,244.33		
2	Profit before tax from ordinary activities	16,471.55	15,336.89	16,610.34	48,247.48	47,074.35	61,866.22		
3	Profit before tax (after extraordinary items)	16,471.55	15,336.89	16,610.34	48,247.48	47,074.35	61,866.22		
4	Profit after tax for the period attributable to Owner's of the company	12,553.87	11,494.31	12,549.26	34,967.24	35,617.22	47,019.33		
	Non-controlling interest	(94.12)	(150.24)	(136.85)	(298.73)	(478.12)	(549.83)		
5	Total comprehensive income for the period attributable to Owner's of the company	12,459.75	11,344.07	12,412.41	34,668.51	35,139.10	46,469.50		
	Non-controlling interest	(91.22)	(150.24)	(136.85)	(298.73)	(478.12)	(549.83)		
6	Total comprehensive income for the period attributable to Owner's of the company	12,368.53	11,193.83	12,275.56	34,369.78	34,661.02	45,919.67		

EPS is not annualized for the quarter and nine months period ended.

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available at www.camsonline.com and the Company's website www.camsonline.com.
- Unaudited Financial Results of Computer Age Management Services Limited (interim financial results) (Rupees in lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months period ended			Year ended	
		31 Dec 2025	30 Sep 2025	31 Dec 2024	31 Dec 2025	31 Dec 2024	31 Mar 2025	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	36,897.22	35,389.47	34,794.64	106,924.96	90,748.21	133,390.02		
2	Profit before tax from ordinary activities	15,991.44	14,811.28	15,713.38	44,819.11	44,577.71	58,639.32		
3	Profit before tax (after extraordinary items)	15,991.44	14,811.28	15,713.38	44,819.11	44,577.71	58,639.32		

For Computer Age Management Services Limited
Sd/-
Anil Kumar
Managing Director

Place: Chennai
Date: 22.01.2026

Registered Office: New No. 10, Old No. 178, M.G.R. Salai, Nungambakam, Chennai 600034 Tamil Nadu, India.
Tel: +91 44 2843 2770; Website: www.camsonline.com; Corporate Identity Number: U55910TN1988PLC015757

KOPRAN LIMITED CIN: L24230MH1958C011078 Parijat House, 10/6, D. E. M. Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400 18. Website: www.kopran.com ; Email id: investors@kopran.com ; Tel. No: 022-43661111									
EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2025 (Rs. in Lakhs)									
PARTICULARS	Quarter ended		Nine months ended		Quarter ended		Year ended		(Rs. in Lakhs)
	31.12.2025	31.12.2024	31.12.2025	31.12.2024	31.12.2025	31.12.2024	31.03.2025	31.03.2024	
Total Income from operation (net)	19,427.88	44,740.53	16,624.29	62,960.44					
Profit for the period from ordinary activities before tax	1,074.45	969.73	1,385.86	5,194.86					
Net Profit for the period from ordinary activities after tax	835.89	684.97	1,039.51	3,855.19					
Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	935.07	833.70	1,050.96	3,775.70					
Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- per share)	4,928.56	4,924.94	4,924.94	4,928.56					
Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve as per balance sheet)				47,606.73					
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)									
Basic:	1.93	1.42	2.16	7.89					
Diluted:	1.93	1.42	2.15	7.89					

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.nseindia.com) and www.kopran.com, and the Company's website www.kopran.com.
- The above Statement of consolidated and standalone unaudited financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. There is no minority interest.
- The above Statement of consolidated unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at a meeting held on January 22, 2026 and have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company who have expressed unmodified conclusion.

Place: Mumbai
Date: January 22, 2026

FOR KOPRAN LIMITED
Sd/-
Suresh Soman
Chairman and Managing Director
DIN: 00000800

BRG IRON & STEEL COMPANY PRIVATE LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION) EARLIER CIN: U2710WB2020PT005498 LIQUIDATOR - CA. KANNAN TIRUVENGADAM (Reg. No. IBBI/PA-01/PP/2023/0217-16/16402) Notice is given to the public in general that the following Asset Lot of BRG IRON & STEEL COMPANY PRIVATE LIMITED (in Liquidation) ("Corporate Debtor") (in Liquidation) vide order of Hon'ble NCLT dated 03rd February 2026 is proposed to be sold in accordance with clause (c) of regulation 32, sub-regulation (1) of regulation 33 and Schedule 1 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code of India (Liquidation Process) Regulations, 2016 and as per the order dated 04.03.2025 of Hon'ble NCLT, Kolkata through e-auction platform. The interested applicants may refer to the details of the auction at https://bidsmart.com/ .									
Date and time of e-Auction		February 06th 2026 from 11 A.M. to 2 P.M.		Last Date for Submission of Bid Documents		February 02nd 2026		Last Date for Submission of Earnest Money Deposit	
Particulars of the Asset		Reserve Price		Relievable Earnest Money Deposit					
Asset Lot - Sale of Nickel Ore Lying at Vizag Port		INR 5.51 79,000/- (Rupees Five Crore Fifty One Lakhs Seventy Nine Thousand Only)		INR 10,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Lakhs only)					

E-Auction will be held for sale of the Asset Lot of the Corporate Debtor on an "AS IS WHERE BASIS", "AS IS WHAT IS BASIS", "WHATSOEVER THERE IS BASIS" and "NO RECOURSE BASIS" without any representation, warranty or indemnity and will be conducted online.

All prospective bidders shall submit an undertaking confirming that they do not suffer from any insolvency under Section 20A of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016, to the extent applicable. The bidders further acknowledge that at any stage of the auction process, they are found to be ineligible under Section 25A, their participation shall be rendered invalid and the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) forfeited by them shall stand forfeited without any further notice or request. The prescribed format of the undertaking can be obtained by sending a request to the following email address: liquidation@brgiron.com

This Notice shall be read in conjunction with the Sale Process Memorandum dated January 23rd 2026 containing details of the Assets, online e-Auction Bid Form, Declaration and Undertaking Form, General Terms and Conditions of the e-Auction which are available at <https://bidsmart.com/> or send an e-mail to liquidation@brgiron.com

*Disclaimer: The Advertisement purports to ascertain the interest of Bidders and does not create any kind of binding obligation on the part of the Liquidator. The Liquidator reserves the right to amend and/or annul this invitation including any timelines or the process involved herein, without giving reasons, at any time, and in any respect. Any such amendment in the invitation, including the aforementioned timelines, shall be notified.

Sd/-
CA. KANNAN TIRUVENGADAM
Reg. No. IBBI/PA-01/PP/2023/0217-16/16402
Liquidator for BRG IRON & STEEL COMPANY PRIVATE LIMITED
Address: Nallal Subhas Villa, 18 Karanamayy Ghat Road, Flat 3C, Kolkata 700082, West Bengal, India
Place: Kolkata
Date: January 23rd 2026.
E-mail: liquidation@brgiron.com

Gujarat State Petronet Limited Corporate Identity Number: L42000GJ1985OC035188 Regd Office: GSPR, Bhavnagar, Sector-11, Gandhinagar-362 018 Tel: +91-79-2328500/700 Fax: +91-79-2328508 Website: www.gspgroup.com Email: investors.gsp@gsp.in									
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31st DECEMBER 2025 (Rs. in Lakhs)									
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone Results			Consolidated Results			Year ended	
		31.12.2025	31.12.2024	31.12.2024	31.12.2025	31.12.2024	31.12.2024	31.12.2024	31.12.2024
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	31,547.79	122,270.59	30,165.34	418,746.98	1,291,007.53	463,671.74		
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	15,297.99	76,720.41	18,161.59	51,101.26	168,038.37	48,042.41		
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items and Share of profit/loss of joint venture and associates accounted for using the equity method (net of tax))	15,297.99	76,720.41	18,161.59	51,101.26	168,038.37	48,042.41		
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and Exceptional Items	11,426.78	63,921.56	13,557.89	37,904.90	123,292.48	33,543.22		
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	11,411.24	63,936.60	13,568.74	38,143.92	123,783.81	33,624.91		
6	Equity Share Capital (face value of ₹ 10/- each)	56,421.14	56,421.14	56,421.14	56,421.14	56,421.14	56,421.14		
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in Balance Sheet)								
8	Earnings per share (EPS) for the Period								
a) Basic EPS (₹)	2.03	11.33	2.40	4.55	14.75	4.15			
b) Diluted EPS (₹)	2.03	11.33	2.40	4.55	14.75	4.15			

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Nine Months Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Nine Months Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.gspgroup.com). 2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in its meeting held on January 22, 2026. 3. The above results are in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Accordingly, previous period's figures have been reclassified/revised/reinstated, wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of Gujarat State Petronet Limited
Sd/-
Manoj Kumar Das, IAS
Chairman and Managing Director

Place: Gandhinagar
Date: 22nd January, 2026

<div><div>TARA</div><div>CAPITAL PARTNERS</div></div>		<div>TARA CAPITAL PARTNERS INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED</div> <div>CIN : U74999MH2016PTC009516</div> <div>Regd. Office: 1105, The Summit Business Park Premises, Andheri Kurla Road, Andheri East, Mumbai - 400093</div>	
<div>UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2025</div>			
<div>The Board of Directors of Tara Capital Partners India Private Limited ("the company") at its meeting held on January 22, 2026 has approved the unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025, which have been subject to Limited Review by M/s. P S M G & Associates, Chartered Accountants, Statutory Auditors of the Company, in the terms of Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.</div>			
<div>The aforementioned Financial Results along with the audit report of the Statutory Auditors thereon are available on https://www.taracapitalpartners.com/ and can also be accessed by scanning a Quick Response Code given below:</div>			
<div></div> <div>Scan the QR Code to view the Results on the website of the Company</div>	<div></div> <div>Scan the QR Code to view the Results on the website of the Stock Exchange</div>		
<div>Place: Mumbai</div> <div>Date: January 22, 2026</div>		<div>For and on behalf of Board of Directors</div> <div>Tara Capital Partners India Private Limited</div> <div>Sd/-</div> <div>Anshuman Ghose</div> <div>Director</div> <div>DIN: 08135758</div>	

ZEE ENTERTAINMENT ENTERPRISES LIMITED CIN: L92132MH1982PLC028767 Regd. Office: 18th Floor, 'A' Wing, Marathon Futrex, N M Joshi Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai- 400013 Tel:- 91-22-7106 1234, Website: www.zee.com Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2025 (₹ in Millions)									
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended on 31/12/2025 Unaudited	Quarter ended on 31/12/2024 Unaudited	Nine months ended on 31/12/2025 Unaudited	Nine months ended on 31/12/2024 Unaudited	Quarter ended on 31/12/2025 Unaudited	Quarter ended on 31/12/2024 Unaudited	Nine months ended on 31/12/2025 Unaudited	Nine months ended on 31/12/2024 Audited
1	Total Income from operations from continuing operations*	21,486	18,365	56,803	57,082	77,124	22,801	19,788	61,100
2	Profit for the period/year from continuing operations (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,623	2,385	4,258	8,097	10,121	2,111	2,787	5,237
3	Profit for the period/year before tax from continuing operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,529	1,576	4,164	7,036	9,060	2,017	1,978	5,143
4	Profit for the period/year before tax from discontinuing operations	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	(77)
5	Profit for the period/year after Tax from continuing operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,116	1,260	3,014	5,458	7,013	1,548	1,636	4,988
6	Loss for the period/year after tax from discontinuing operations	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	(77)
7	Profit for the period/year (5 + 6)	1,116	1,260	3,014	5,458	7,013	1,548	1,636	4,911
8	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year (Comprising Profit for the period/year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,153	1,293	3,076	5,534	7,112	1,731	1,805	5,288
9	Equity Share Capital	961	961	961	961	961	961	961	961
10	Other equity (excluding revaluation reserves)					105,616			114,373
11	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing operations)								
	Basic (Rs.) (Not Annualised)	1.16	1.31	3.14	5.68	7.30	1.62	1.70	5.19
	Diluted (Rs.) (Not Annualised)	1.16	1.31	3.14	5.68	7.30	1.62	1.70	5.19
12	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for discontinuing operations)								
	Basic (Rs.) (Not Annualised)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	(0.08)
	Diluted (Rs.) (Not Annualised)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	(0.08)
13	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for total operations)								
	Basic (Rs.) (Not Annualised)	1.16	1.31	3.14	5.68	7.30	1.62	1.70	5.11
	Diluted (Rs.) (Not Annualised)	1.16	1.31	3.14	5.68	7.30	1.62	1.70	5.11

*Excludes other Income

Notes:


- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed by the Company with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and also on Company's website at www.zee.com.
- This financial statement has been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS), the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 (the Act), as applicable and guidelines issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI).

Place: Mumbai
Date: 22 January 2026

For and on behalf of the board
Utam Prakash Agarwal
Director

[illegible]

Union Mutual Fund
 Union Asset Management Company Private Limited
 Investment Manager for Union Mutual Fund
 Corporate Identity Number (CIN): U05234MH2007PT1319001
 Registered Office: Unit 503, 7th Floor, Leela Business Park,
 Anchor Kurla Road, Anchor Estate, Mumbai - 400088
 Toll Free No. 1800202259/1800972269, Non Toll Free No. 0224748333.
 Website: www.ugmf.com Email: investorcare@unionmf.com



NOTICE TO THE INVESTORS / UNITHOLDERS

NOTICE is hereby given that Union Trustee Company Private Limited, Trustee to Union Mutual Fund ("the Fund"), has approved declaration of Income Distribution cum Capital Withdrawal ("IDCW") option of the respective plan of the following schemes of the Fund, as per the details given below:

Name of the Scheme/ Plan Option	Amount of IDCW (per unit)*	Record Date	NAV as on January 21, 2026 (per unit)	Face Value (per unit)
Union Balanced Advantage Fund – Directed Plan – IDCW Option	₹ 0.17	Wednesday, January 28, 2026**	₹ 21.16	₹ 10.00
Union Balanced Advantage Fund - Regular Plan - IDCW Option	₹ 0.17		₹ 19.46	
Union Aggressive Hybrid Fund – Directed Plan – IDCW Option	₹ 0.15		₹ 18.27	
Union Aggressive Hybrid Fund – Regular Plan - IDCW Option	₹ 0.15		₹ 17.20	

Pursuant to payment under IDCW Option, the NAV of the IDCW Option(s) of the aforementioned Schemes would fall to the extent of payment and statutory levy, if any.

*Distribution of the above IDCW is subject to availability of distributable surplus as on the Record Date of the Schemes and as reduced by the amount of applicable statutory levy, if any.
 **on the immediately following Business Day, if that day is a Non-Business Day.

All Unit holders whose names appear in the Register of Unit holders of the IDCW Option(s) of the aforementioned Schemes at the close of business hours on the aforementioned Record Date, shall be eligible to receive the IDCW on the Record Date.

In case units are held in dematerialized form, IDCW will be paid to the Unit holders/Beneficial Owners whose names appear in the Statement of Beneficial Owners maintained by the Depositories under the IDCW Option(s) of the aforementioned schemes as on the Record Date.

Investors are requested to take note of the above.

In case of any queries/clarifications, you may contact any of the Customer Service Centres (CSCs) of Union Mutual Fund.

Place: Mumbai
 Date: January 21, 2026.

For Union Asset Management Company Private Limited
 (Investment Manager for Union Mutual Fund)

50-

Authorized Signatory

MUTUAL FUND INVESTMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO MARKET RISKS, READ ALL SCHEME RELATED DOCUMENTS CAREFULLY.

Additional Details: Constitution: Union Mutual Fund has been set up as a Trust under the Indian Trusts Act, 1882. Sponsors: Union Bank of India and Deutsche Life Insurance Co., Trustee: Union Trustee Company Private Limited (Corporate Identity Number (CIN): U05234MH2007PT1319141), Union Asset Management Company Private Limited (Corporate Identity Number (CIN): U05234MH2007PT1319001), a company incorporated in India. The Company has 15% with a limited liability. Union Mutual Fund is a company incorporated in India.

Copy of all Scheme related documents can be obtained from any of our AMC's Office/Customer Service Centres/Branches as well as from our website www.unionmf.com.

[illegible][illegible]

ZEE ENTERTAINMENT ENTERPRISES LIMITED												
CIN:L92132MH1982PLCQ28767 Regd. Office: 18 th Floor, 'A' Wing, Marathon Futurex, N M Joshi Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai- 400013 Tel:- 91-22-7106 1234, Website: www.zee.com												
Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2025												
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated				
		Quarter ended on 31/12/2025 Unaudited	Quarter ended on 31/12/2024 Unaudited	Nine months ended on 31/12/2025 Unaudited	Nine months ended on 31/12/2024 Unaudited	Year ended on 31/03/2025 Audited	Quarter ended on 31/12/2025 Unaudited	Quarter ended on 31/12/2024 Unaudited	Nine months ended on 31/12/2025 Unaudited	Nine months ended on 31/12/2024 Unaudited	Year ended on 31/03/2025 Audited	(₹ In Millions)
1	Total Income from operations from continuing operations*	21,486	18,365	56,803	57,082	77,124	22,801	19,788	60,741	61,100	82,941	
2	Profit for the period/year from continuing operations (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,623	2,385	4,258	8,097	10,121	2,111	2,787	5,237	7,627	10,247	
3	Profit for the period/year before tax from continuing operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,529	1,576	4,164	7,036	9,060	2,017	1,978	5,143	6,641	9,261	
4	Profit for the period/year before tax from discontinuing operations	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	(77)	(79)	
5	Profit for the period/year after Tax from continuing operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,116	1,260	3,014	5,458	7,013	1,548	1,636	3,750	4,988	6,874	
6	Loss for the period/year after tax from discontinuing operations	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	(77)	(79)	
7	Profit for the period/year (5 + 6)	1,116	1,260	3,014	5,458	7,013	1,548	1,636	3,750	4,911	6,795	
	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year [Comprising Profit for the period/year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,153	1,293	3,076	5,534	7,112	1,731	1,805	4,577	5,288	7,206	
9	Equity Share Capital	961	961	961	961	961	961	961	961	961	961	
10	Other equity (excluding revaluation reserves)					105,616					114,373	
11	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing operations) Basic (Rs.) (Not Annualised) Diluted (Rs.) (Not Annualised)	1.16 1.16	1.31 1.31	3.14 3.14	5.68 5.68	7.30 7.30	1.62 1.62	1.70 1.70	3.91 3.91	5.19 5.19	7.16 7.16	
12	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for discontinuing operations) Basic (Rs.) (Not Annualised) Diluted (Rs.) (Not Annualised)	- -	- -	- -	- -	- -	- -	- -	- -	(0.08) (0.08)	(0.08) (0.08)	
13	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for total operations) Basic (Rs.) (Not Annualised) Diluted (Rs.) (Not Annualised)	1.16 1.16	1.31 1.31	3.14 3.14	5.68 5.68	7.30 7.30	1.62 1.62	1.70 1.70	3.91 3.91	5.11 5.11	7.08 7.08	

*Excludes other income

Notes :

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed by the Company with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites. ([www.bseindia.com](#)) and ([www.nseindia.com](#)) and also on Company's website at [www.zee.com](#).

2. This financial statement has been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS), the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 (the Act), as applicable and guidelines issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI).

For and on behalf of the board:
Uttam Prakash Agarwal
Director

Date: 22 January 2026

Place: Mumbai